

## City of Round Rock



## Legislation Text

File #: 2022-313, Version: 1

Consider a resolution authorizing the Mayor to execute an Agreed Final Judgment with John N. Paul for the acquisition of a 1.93 acre parcel required for construction of the proposed Kenney Fort Boulevard roadway project.

The negotiated condemnation settlement value of \$130,000 has been reviewed with and recommended for approval by the Transportation Director. The City has previously paid \$92,478 pursuant to a Special Commissioners Award, leaving a remaining balance of \$37,522 due after final settlement.

Cost: \$37,522.00

**Source of Funds**: Round Rock Transportation and Economic Development Corporation (Type B)